U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic OMB No. 0651-027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101982616  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the anau-led original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? ▼yes ▼No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	OIPE JOJE		
Form PTO-1995   CRR: US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. US. Patent and Trademark Office (Property of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the auxiliary and documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Duratek Radwaste Processing, inc.	\	4-2002	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the ausured original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc.  Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \[ \] Yes \[ \] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment \[ \] Merger  Security Agreement \[ \] Change of Name  Other			
Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yos No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the auacied original documents or copy thereof.	
Internal Address:   Inte	Name of conveying party(ies):		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Columbia State: MD Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,582,800 and 46 others  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Celia G. Spiritos Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.  Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive Suite 1100  B. Patent No.(s) 5,582,800 and 46 others  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 47  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc.	Internal Address:	
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo		
Street Address: 10100 Old Columbia Road  Street Address: 10100 Old Columbia Road  City: Columbia State: MD Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,582,800 and 46 others  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Celia G. Spiritos Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 1100  Street Address: 10100 Old Columbia Road  City: Columbia State: MD Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  Find The Address: 10100 Old Columbia Road  Name: Nation No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  Find The Address: 10100 Old Columbia Road  Nation No.(s)  Street Address: 10100 Old Columbia Road	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement  Other	<u> </u>	Street Address: 10100 Old Columbia Road	
City: Columbia   State: MD Zip:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	Security Agreement Change of Name		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 5,582,800  and 46 others  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Celia G. Spiritos  Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Suite 1100  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,582,800  and 46 others  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Celia G. Spiritos  Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.  Internal Address:  Street Address:8300 Greensboro Drive  Suite 1100  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  Personal No.(s) 5,582,800  and 46 others  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.2  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-2550		City: ColumbiaState: MD_Zip:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	12/31/01 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Celia G. Spiritos  Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Suite 1100  B. Patent No.(s) 5,582,800  and 46 others  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-2550	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Celia G. Spiritos  Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.  Internal Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive  Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive  Suite 1100  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new appl		
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Celia G. Spiritos  Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Internal Address:		and 46 others	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Celia G. Spiritos  Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Internal Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive  Suite 1100  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		ttached? Ves No	
Name: Celia G. Spiritos  Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive  Suite 1100  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  08-2550	, ,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 47	
Internal Address:  Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address:  Suite 1100  O8-2550		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address:  Suite 1100  O8-2550	Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.	<b>✓</b> Enclosed	
Street Address:8300 Greensboro Drive		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 1100		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1100	Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	08-2550	
City: McLean State: VA Zip. 22102	Suite 1100		
OityStateZip	City: McLeanState: VA Zip: 22102		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature. 02/13/2002 DBYRNE 00000227 5582800 01 FC:581 1880

1880.00 BP

Celia G. Spiritos

Name of Person Signifig

(Ma) Aspurtes

February 11, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 51

## **Schedule of Patents**

Duratek Radwaste Processing Inc. to Duratek Services, Inc.

5 545 706	5,470,544
5,416,251	5,322,116
4,874,587	4,863,702
5,439,562	5,436,384
5,416,257	5,,402,455
5,370,827	5,361,910
5,361,223	5,300,258
5,288,435	5,268,128
5,262,019	5,242,503
5,183,541	5,156,722
5,045,240	4,950,426
4,792,385	4,784,802
4,633,091	4,623,510
5,672,278	5,244,575
5,831,143	5,640,704
5,724,669	
	4,874,587 5,439,562 5,416,257 5,370,827 5,361,223 5,288,435 5,262,019 5,183,541 5,045,240 4,792,385 4,633,091 5,672,278 5,831,143

PATENT REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0883 Jan-28-02 09:40am From-HOGAN & HARTSON

Division of Business Services 312 Eighth Avenue North 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

TO: CFS 8161 HWY 100

NASHVILLE, TN 37221

410 539 6981

T-655 P.002/004 F-640

KEQUEST NUMBER: 02025580

CHARTER/OUALIFICATION DATE: 02/05/1985 STATUS: ACTIVE CORPORATE EXPIRATION DATE: PERPETUAL CONTROL NUMBER: 0151504 JURISDICTION: TENNESSEE

REQUESTED BY: Cľ. 8161 HWY 100

NASHVILLE, IN 37221

1, RILEY C DARNELL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

"DURATEK SERVICES, INC."

WAS INCORPORATED OR QUALIFIED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE ON THE ABOVE DATE, AND THAT THE ATTACHED DUCUMENT(S) WAS/WERE FILED IN OFFICE ON THE DATE(S) AS BELOW INDICATED:

REFERENCE NUMBER 4402-0399

DATE FILED 01/25/2002

FILING TYPE

AMEND-CHARTER

FILING ACTION
NAM DUR STK PRN OFC AGT INC MAL FYC

FOR: REQUEST FOR COPIES

ON DATE: 01/25/02

FEES

8161 HIGHWAY 100

FROM:

NASHVILLE, 'IN 37221-00**00** 

RECEIVED:

\$20.00

\$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

KECEIPT NUMBER: 00002993132 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00101230

SS-4458

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT

REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0884

4402 OS99

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE CHARTER OF

DURATEK RADWASTE PROCESSING, INC.

Tempessee Business Corporation Act, Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee (the "Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment (the "Articles of Amendment") to its Charter (the "Charter"):

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Duratek Radwaste

Processing, Inc.

SECOND: Section 1 of the Charter is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Duratek Services, Inc."

THIRD: These Articles of Amendment were duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors on December 28, 2001, and by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on December 28, 2001.

FOURTH: These Articles of Amendment will be effective when filed with the Secretary of State.

\\BA - 60913/1 - #127183 v2

PATENT REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0885

ì

Jan-28-07 09:40am From-HOGAN & HARTSON 410 539 6981 T-655 P.004/004 F-640

4.4.0.2 (0.40.0)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to the Charter to be signed by Robert F. Shawver, its Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and attested by Craig T. Bartlett, its Assistant Secretary, this 31' day of December 2001.

ATTEST

Craig T. Bartlett Assistant Secretary Robert F. Shawver

Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/11/2002 REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0886